## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory C. Flickinger	04/23/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Expanse Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	300 North Broad Street
City:	Doylestown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18901

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13253387

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(267)880-1721Phone:267-880-1720

Email: emcginty@techpats.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carlineo, Spicer & Kee, LLC
Address Line 1: 2003 S. Easton Road

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T727-10-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth McGinty

Total Attachments: 1

source=T727-10-3\_INV-ENI\_Exe\_Assign#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027270 FRAME: 0816

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	T727-10		
11 SANDS SAM CIRCLE Whereas, I/We, GREGORY C. FLICKINGER of FURLONG, PENNSYLVANIA 18925 ,hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement SCHEDULING AND LINKING IPG ADS IN CONJUNCTION WITH PROGRAMMIN ENVIRONMENT	S IN A TELEVSION		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number 09 / 749,255	EMBER 2000		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, EXPANSE NETWORKS, INC. of DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET, DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVAI to assignee whose mailing address is 300 NORTH BROAD STREET.	NIA herein referred STOWN, PA 18901is		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
at /2:00 PM	, 20 <u>O(</u>		
State of Henrey Vanua (Signature)  Seal  Notarial Seal  Laura J. Kelly, Notary Public Doylestown Boro, Bucks County  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the unit shall be required. See below Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries  Arega Selectors  (Signature)  Notarial Seal  Laura J. Kelly, Notary Public (Notary Public)  Doylestown Boro, Bucks County  Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries			
<sup>*</sup> ☐ Total or forms are submitted.			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20201. 20231.